$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
Trade and other payables   1,283   (1,283)  1,342   (1, 342)

(c) Interest rate risk

Exposure to interest rate risk
The Company’s exposure to interest rate risk at balance date was as follows, based on notional amounts:

Variable rate instruments
 2017

 2016

$’000   $’000

Cash performance bonds  50 25
Cash 3,757 13,913
 3,807 13,938

Financial Assets

Term Deposits - total 33,600 25,000

33,600 25,000

The Company invests cash in term deposits and in doing so exposes itself to the fluctuations in interest rates that are
inherent in such a market. As at 30 June 2017, the Company invested $33,600,000 into term deposits (2016:
$25,000,000) at a weighted average interest rate of 2.54% (2016: 2.84%)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 30 June 2017

Page 36 of 39

20.  FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Continued)
(c) Interest rate risk (Continued)

Sensitivity analysis
The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Company’s financial assets and liabilities to interest rate risk:

  Interest Rate Risk
Carrying -100bps + 100 bps
amount Equity Profit or loss Equity Profit or loss

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

30 June 2017
Cash performance bonds  Note 10  50  -  (1) -  1
Cash   Note 9  457  -  (5) -  5
Total increase/(Decrease)  -  (5) -  5

30 June 2016
Cash performance bonds   25   -   (0)  -   0
Cash   1,413   -   (14)  -   14
Total increase/(Decrease)   -   (14)  -   14

(d) Fair values

Fair values versus carrying amounts

The estimated fair value of financial instruments has been determined by the Company using available market

information and appropriate valuation methods. The estimates presented are not necessarily indicative of the amounts

that will ultimately be realized by the Company upon maturity or disposal. The use of different market assumptions

and/or estimation methods may have a material effect on the estimated fair value amounts. For all financial assets and

liabilities the carrying value approximates fair value.

21.  NOTES TO THE STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS